Dated : April 11, 2023

ANNOUNCEMENT

IIHMR-DELHI HELP DESK FOR WOMEN

International Institute of Health Management Research (IIHMR), Delhi has always been in forefront to initiate majors for women welfare at its campus. In the series of various measures taken, IIHMR-Delhi constituted HELP DESK for WOMEN. This Help Desk is envisaged to act as a link between the Sufferer (women faculty, staff and students) and Redressal Authority of the Institute. It will also promote women synergy to create & enable the environment conducive to social change.

The following contact numbers will work under Women Help Desk 24 x 7

9555249998	
9560400592	

Following are the guidelines for the functioning of Help Desk:

- The Help Desk will be operative 24x7 for the women fraternity of Campus to ensure their security in terms of Sexual, Physical and Psychological/ Emotional Harassment etc.
- The Help Desk will work as a link between the sufferer and redressal authority of the Institute.
- The telephone numbers of Help Desk will be flashed on the Institute's Notice Board & also incorporated in Institute Emergency Numbers display.
- The Help Desk shall be functional to deal with any type of complaint lodged/reported by the female members of the Institute.
- The investigation process & reports will be highly confidential.